

Name : MD. AMINUL ISLAM

Designation: Director General, RDA, Bogura

Rank : Additional Secretary

Govt. ID : 5351 [BCS (Administration)]

Specialization: Statistics

Education: M Phill in Statistics, Rajshahi University

M Sc (Statistics), Rajshahi University B Sc (Statistics), Rajshahi University

Cell : +8801712-045236

Email: dcaminul@gmail.com

MD. AMINUL ISLAM has been serving as Director General of Rural Development Academy (RDA), Bogura. He is an Additional Secretary of Bangladesh Government (BCS Administration, ID no.- 5351). He has completed his B.Sc, M.Sc and M. Phill in Statistics from Rajshahi University. Mr. Aminul has been visited many countries of the world like Sweden, Thailand, Netherland, Singapore, Australia, China, Japan, Malaysia, Nepal, Saudi Arabia, Cambodia. He has completed Special Foundation Course (11th) from BPATC and many types of training from national and international institutions. He is married and he is a father of two sons. He has some important publications. He achieved many Honours and Award on the ground of Development & Extension of Scout Movement (like- Chief National Commissioner Award, Chairman Award in Scout, Wood Badge, Medal of Merit etc).

He joined as a BCS (Administration) cadre officer on 20/12/89. In his service life he was a Deputy Commissioner (DC) of Sirajgong district, Deputy Secretary of Ministry of Food, Additional Divisional Commissioner of Rajshahi Division.

